

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

**BEACON ASSOCIATES LLC I, BEACON
ASSOCIATES LLC II, ANDOVER
ASSOCIATES, L.P., ANDOVER
ASSOCIATES LLC I, ANDOVER
ASSOCIATES (Q) LLC,**

Plaintiffs,

-vs.-

Civil Action No.
1:14-cv-02294 (AJP)

**BEACON ASSOCIATES MANAGEMENT
CORP.; ANDOVER ASSOCIATES
MANAGEMENT CORP.; INCOME PLUS
INVESTMENT FUND; DAVID
FASTENBERG, TRUSTEE, LONG ISLAND
VITREO-RETINAL CONSULTANTS 401K
FBO DAVID FASTENBERG, ET AL.,**

Defendants.

**MEMORANDUM OF DEFENDANT INCOME-PLUS
INVESTMENT FUND IN REPLY TO
DEFENDANT FASTENBERG'S MEMORANDUM OF LAW
IN SUPPORT OF HIS REQUEST FOR A MANDATORY INJUNCTION
AND DECLARATORY JUDGMENT**

HISCOCK & BARCLAY, LLP
Brian E. Whiteley
Carolyn A. Marcotte
Attorneys for Defendant
Income-Plus Investment Fund
One International Place, 14th Floor
Boston, Massachusetts 02110
Telephone: (617) 274-2900
Facsimile: (617) 722-6003
Email: bwhiteley@hblaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	2
POINT I EQUITY DOES NOT DEMAND USE OF THE NET INVESTMENT METHOD.....	2
POINT II PUBLIC POLICY DOES NOT FAVOR USE OF THE NET INVESTMENT METHOD.....	4
POINT III THE NET INVESTMENT METHOD AS IDENTIFIED IN THE COMPLAINT DOES NOT PROVIDE A MORE EQUITABLE DISTRIBUTION OF BEACON'S REMAINING ASSETS	6
CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
<i>Beatty v. Guggenheim Exploration Co.</i> , 225 N.Y. 380 (1919).....	2
<i>DiTolla v. Doral Dental IPA of New York</i> , 469 F.3d 271 (2d Cir. 2006).....	2
<i>Finance One Pub. Co. v. Lehman Bros. Special Fin., Inc.</i> , 414 F.3d 325 (2d Cir. 2005)	2
<i>Grand Union Co. v. Cord Meyer Dev. Co.</i> , 761 F.2d 141 (2d Cir. 1985)	2
<i>Hecht v. Andover Assoc. Mgt. Corp.</i> , 114 A.D.3d 638, 979 N.Y.S.2d 650 (App. Div. 2d Dep’t 2014)	6
<i>In re Dynegy Inc.</i> , 486 B.R. 585 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. 2013).....	3
<i>Kaminsky v. Kahn</i> , 23 A.D.2d 231, 259 N.Y.S.2d 716 (App. Div. 1st Dep’t 1965)	2
<i>London v. Joslovitz</i> , 279 A.D. 280, 110 N.Y.S.2d 58 (App. Div. 3d Dep’t 1952).....	2
<i>New York State Corr. Officers & Police Benevolent Ass’n v. State</i> , 94 N.Y.2d 321 (1999).....	4
<i>Oubre v. Entergy Operations</i> , 522 U.S. 422 (1998).....	5
<i>Petition of Rosenman & Colin</i> , 850 F.2d 57 (2d Cir. 1988).....	3
<i>SEC v. Credit Bancorp, Ltd.</i> , No. 99 Civ. 11395 RWS, 2000 WL 1752979 (S.D.N.Y. Nov. 29, 2000)	5
<i>SEC v. Eberhard</i> , 03 Civ. 813 (RMB), 2006 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 216 (S.D.N.Y. Jan. 3, 2006)	3
<i>Simler v. Conner</i> , 372 U.S. 221 (1963).....	2, 3
 Statutes	
15 U.S.C. §§ 78aaa <i>et seq.</i>	1
